## **Composition of Governing Board of IBBI**

- 3.1.1 The Governing Board took note of the Board Note.
- 3.1.2 On behalf of the IBBI and its Governing Board, Chairperson welcomed Dr. Rajiv Mani to the IBBI family and stated that IBBI will greatly benefit from his varied and rich experience and erudition.
- 3.1.3 The Governing Board placed on record the invaluable contribution of Mr. G. S. Yadav to IBBI in its nascent stage and the fledgling insolvency regime. It authorised the Chairperson to convey appreciation of the Governing Board to Mr. Yadav.